RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, DIRECTING THE TOURISM AND CULTURE DEPARTMENT TO TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TO CONTRACT CUBAN-AMERICAN JAZZ MUSICIAN ARTURO SANDOVAL FOR A PERFORMANCE IN THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH AS PART OF FUTURE MIAMI BEACH LIVE! OR MIAMI BEACH ONSTAGE! PROGRAMMING.

WHEREAS, Arturo Sandoval is a Cuban-American jazz trumpeter, pianist, and composer who has had a significant impact on the music industry and South Florida; and

WHEREAS, born in Artemisa, Cuba in 1949, Sandoval is known for his virtuosic playing style and his ability to incorporate elements of Latin music into his jazz performances; and

WHEREAS, he has been active in the music industry for over five decades and has established himself as one of the most influential jazz musicians of his generation; and

WHEREAS, in Miami, Sandoval has had a profound impact on the local music scene, and has been a driving force in the development of Latin jazz, bringing together elements of Cuban and American music to create a unique sound that is recognized around the world; and

WHEREAS, through his music, Sandoval has brought attention to the rich cultural heritage of Cuba and has helped to promote a deeper understanding and appreciation of Latin music; and

WHEREAS, Arturo Sandoval is a musical icon and cultural ambassador who has profoundly impacted both the music industry and South Florida, helping bring the genre to new heights and inspiring a new generation of musicians to follow in his footsteps.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT DULY RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, that the Mayor and City Commission hereby direct the Tourism and Culture Department to take all steps necessary to contract Cuban-American jazz musician Arturo Sandoval for a performance in the City of Miami Beach as part of future Miami Beach Live! or Miami Beach Onstage! programming.

PASSED and ADOPTED this day of	of, 2023.	
ATTEST:		
	Dan Gelber, Mayor	
Rafael E. Granado, City Clerk		
(sponsored by Commissioner Ricky Arriola)	APPROVED AS T FORM & LANGUA	

City Attorney

& FOR EXECUTION

2-15-23